
Northern Virginia Football Officials Association 

2025 Training Schedule 
 

 

 

        In Person Training Locations: 

Centreville High School 
6001 Union Mill Road 

Clifton, VA 20124 

Westfield High School 
4700 Stonecroft Boulevard 

Chantilly, VA 20151 

 

Date/Time Location Topic 

Thursday, May 29 
6:30pm – 8:00pm 

            Centreville HS 

   Cafeteria 

T1, T2 & Transfer - Joint Session 
Introduction to NVFOA 

Tuesday, June 3 
6:30pm – 9:00pm 

 

Virtual (Zoom) 
T1 Session 
Rule 2 (First Half) 

Wednesday, June 4 
6:30pm – 9:00pm 

 

Virtual (Zoom) 
T2 Session 
Rule 2 

Thursday, June 5 
6:30pm – 9:00pm 

 

Virtual (Zoom) 
T1 Session 
Rule 2 (Second Half) 

Saturday, June 7 
9:00am – 11:30am 

Westfield HS 
Stadium 

T1 Session 
Rule 2 – On Field Visual Discussion 

Tuesday, June 10 
6:30pm – 9:00pm 

 

Virtual (Zoom) 
T1 Session 
Rule 1- Game, Field Player, Equipment 
Rule 3- Periods, Time Factors, Substitutions 

Wednesday, June 11 
6:30pm – 9:00pm 

 

Virtual (Zoom) 
T2 Session 
Rules 1, 3, 4 & 5 

Thursday, June 12 
6:30pm – 9:00pm 

 

Virtual (Zoom) 
T1 Session 
Rule 4- Ball in Play, Dead Ball, Out of Bounds 
Rule 5- Series of Downs, Number of Down, and Team Possession 

Saturday, June 14 
9:00am – 11:30am 

Westfield HS 
Stadium 

Field Work 
Signals, Whistle Mechanics, Basic Responsibilities by Position 

Tuesday, June 17 
6:30pm – 9:00pm 

 

Virtual (Zoom) 
T1 Session 
Rule 6- Kicking the Ball and Fair Catch 
Rule 7- Snapping, Handing, and Passing the Ball 

Wednesday, June 18 
6:30pm – 9:00pm 

 

Virtual (Zoom) 
T2 Session 
Rules 6 & 7 

Thursday, June 19 
6:30 pm – 9:00pm 

 

Virtual (Zoom) 
T1 Session 
Rule 8- Scoring Plays and Touchback 
Rule 9- Conduct of Players and Others 

Tuesday, June 24 
6:30pm – 9:00pm 

 

Virtual (Zoom) 
T1 Session 
Rule 10- Enforcement of Penalties 
Fundamentals 



Date/Time Location Topic 

Wednesday, June 25 
6:30pm – 9:00pm 

 

Virtual (Zoom) 
T2 Session 
Rules 8, 9, 10 & Fundamentals 

Thursday, June 26 
7:00pm – 9:00pm 

Westfield HS 
Stadium 

Field Work 
Pre-snap Positioning, Chain Duties, Positioning for Scrimmage Plays 

Saturday, June 28 
9:00am – 12:00pm 

Westfield HS 
Stadium 

Field Work 
Coverage of Running Plays 

Tuesday, July 1 
7:00pm – 9:00pm 

Westfield HS 
Stadium 

Field Work 
Coverage of Passing Plays 

Tuesday, July 8 
7:00pm – 9:00pm 

Westfield HS 
Stadium 

Field Work 
Goal Line, Reverse Goal Line, Short Yardage & Sideline Plays 

Saturday, July 12 
9:00am – 12:00pm 

Westfield HS 
Stadium 

Field Work 
Free Blocking Zone, Identifying Penalties, and Penalty Philosophy 

Tuesday, July 15 
6:30pm – 9:00pm 

 

Virtual (Zoom) 
T1 & T2 Joint Session 
Communication with Players and Coaches & Arbiter Clinic 

Saturday, July 19 
9:00am – 12:00pm 

Westfield HS 
Stadium 

Field Work 
Penalty Enforcement 

Tuesday, July 22 
7:00pm – 9:00pm 

Westfield HS 
Stadium 

Field Work 
Kicking Plays (Free Kicks, Scrimmage Kicks, Scoring Kicks) 

Saturday, July 26 
9:00am – 12:00pm 

Westfield HS 
Stadium 

Field Work 
TBD - Makeup Session 

Tuesday, July 29 
6:30pm – 9:00pm 

 

Virtual (Zoom) 
T1 & T2 Joint Session 
Mechanics Test/ Film Study 

Saturday, August 2 
9:00am – 12:00pm 

Westfield HS 
Stadium 

Field Work 
Member Game 

Tuesday, August 5 
6:30pm – 9:00pm 

 

Virtual (Zoom) 
T1 & T2 Joint Session 
Scrimmage Film Review 

Saturday, August 9 
8:00am – 12:00pm 

Westfield HS 
Cafeteria 

 

NVFOA Member Clinic 

 

** Field Work Dates are Joint T1/T2 Sessions** 

** Topics are Tentative and Subject to Change Based on Rate of Program Progression ** 

Updated February 15, 2025 


